Table 1.

Environment, Health & Consumer Protection

The Gambling Act 2005

Fees and Charges

Premises Licence Application Fees

New Application New Annual Fee
PREMISES LICENCE Application (Provisional
TYPE Statement Holders)
£ £ £
Regional Casino 11250 6000 11250
Premises Licence
Large Casino 7500 3750 7500
Premises Licence
Small Casino Premises 6000 2250 3750
Licence
Existing Casino N/A N/A 2250
Premises Licence
Bingo Premises Licence 2625 900 750
Adult Gaming Centre 1500 900 750
Premises Licence
Family Entertainment 1500 710 560
Centre Premises
Licence
Betting Premises 1125 710 750
(Track) Licence
Betting Premises 2250 900 450

(Other/Non-Track)
Licence
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Premises Licences — Related Application Fees and Charges

PREMISES
LICENCE
TYPE

App. to Vary
£

App. to
Transfer

£

App. for Re-
instatement

£

App. for
Provisional
Statement
£

Copy Licence

£

Notification of
Change

£

Regional
Casino
Premises
Licence

5625

4875

4875

11250

20

40

Large Casino
Premises
Licence

3750

1610

1610

7500

20

40

Small Casino
Premises
Licence

3000

1350

1350

6000

20

40

Existing
Casino
Premises
Licence

1500

1010

1010

N/A

20

40

Bingo
Premises
Licence

1310

900

900

2625

20

40

Adult Gaming
Centre
Premises
Licence

750

900

900

1500

20

40

Family
Entertainment
Centre
Premises
Licence

750

710

710

1500

20

40

Betting
Premises
(Track) Licence

935

710

710

1875

20

40

Betting
Premises
(Other/Non-
Track) Licence

1125

900

900

2250

20

40
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Table 3. Gaming Machine Permits - Fees and Charges
Fee Type | Application Transitional Renewal Change of Copy of
Fee Application Fee Name Permit
Fee
Permit Type £ £ £ £ £
Family Entertainment 300 100 300 25 15
Centre Permits
Prize Gaming Permits 300 100 300 25 15

Table 4. Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permits - Fees and Charges
Notification New Application Vary Transfer Annual Change of Copy of
Fee Application by an Permit Permit Fee Name Permit
(2 machines Fee Existing
or less) Permit Holder
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
50 150 100 100 25 50 25 15
Table 5. Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits — Fees and Charges
New Application | New Application by | Renewal Annual Fee | Vary Permit Copy of
Application by an Club Premises Fee Permit
Fee Existing Certificate Holder
Operator (Fast Track)
£ £ £ £ £ £
200 100 100 200 50 100 15
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Table 6. Small Society Lottery Registrations — Fees and Charges

Registration Annual Fee
Fee
£ £

40 20

Table 7. Temporary Use Notices

Fee for giving a Notice | Fee for the Replacement of an
Endorsed Copy of a Notice
£ £

375 25
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