

Environment, Health & Consumer Protection

The Gambling Act 2005

Fees and Charges

Table 1. Premises Licence Application Fees

PREMISES LICENCE TYPE	New Application	New Application (Provisional Statement Holders)	Annual Fee
	£	£	£
Regional Casino Premises Licence	11250	6000	11250
Large Casino Premises Licence	7500	3750	7500
Small Casino Premises Licence	6000	2250	3750
Existing Casino Premises Licence	N/A	N/A	2250
Bingo Premises Licence	2625	900	750
Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence	1500	900	750
Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence	1500	710	560
Betting Premises (Track) Licence	1125	710	750
Betting Premises (Other/Non-Track) Licence	2250	900	450

 Table 2.
 Premises Licences – Related Application Fees and Charges

PREMISES LICENCE TYPE	App. to Vary	App. to Transfer £	App. for Reinstatement	App. for Provisional Statement £	Copy Licence	Notification of Change £
Regional Casino Premises Licence	5625	4875	4875	11250	20	40
Large Casino Premises Licence	3750	1610	1610	7500	20	40
Small Casino Premises Licence	3000	1350	1350	6000	20	40
Existing Casino Premises Licence	1500	1010	1010	N/A	20	40
Bingo Premises Licence	1310	900	900	2625	20	40
Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence	750	900	900	1500	20	40
Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence	750	710	710	1500	20	40
Betting Premises (Track) Licence	935	710	710	1875	20	40
Betting Premises (Other/Non- Track) Licence	1125	900	900	2250	20	40

 Table 3.
 Gaming Machine Permits - Fees and Charges

Fee Type	Application Fee	Transitional Application Fee	Renewal Fee	Change of Name	Copy of Permit
Permit Type	£	£	£	£	£
Family Entertainment Centre Permits	300	100	300	25	15
Prize Gaming Permits	300	100	300	25	15

Table 4. Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permits - Fees and Charges

Notification Fee (2 machines or less) £	New Application Fee £	Application by an Existing Permit Holder £	Vary Permit £	Transfer Permit £	Annual Fee £	Change of Name £	Copy of Permit £
50	150	100	100	25	50	25	15

Table 5. <u>Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits – Fees and Charges</u>

New Application Fee £	Application by an Existing Operator £	New Application by Club Premises Certificate Holder (Fast Track) £	Renewal Fee £	Annual Fee	Vary Permit £	Copy of Permit £
200	100	100	200	50	100	15

Table 6. <u>Small Society Lottery Registrations – Fees and Charges</u>

Registration Fee £	Annual Fee £		
40	20		

Table 7. <u>Temporary Use Notices</u>

Fee for giving a Notice	Fee for the Replacement of an Endorsed Copy of a Notice
375	25